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Bernard Joseph Costelloe

Director Information

Title Mr
Name
Postcode

Date of birth May 1957
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

OAKLEY COURT ACQUISITIONS
UNLIMITED

OAKLEY COURT ACQUISITIONS
UNLIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
HALLSAY LIMITED

OAKLEY COURT HOTEL LIMITED
HALLSAY LIMITED

OAKLEY COURT HOTEL LIMITED
MOLSAN PROPERTIES LTD
ARDAN PROPERTIES LTD
NORTHOLT PROPERTIES LTD

EYNHAM PROPERTIES LTD

PERSPECTIVE - ONE LTD
PERSPECTIVE - ONE LTD

DONA PROPERTIES LTD

SILVIN PROPERTIES LTD

N/A* - no information available

Bernard Joseph Costelloe

Number
05973270

05973270

Number
05973657

05973663

05973657

05973663

04099615

04099570

04099602

04099599

04099597
04099597

04099605

04099620

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Other

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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906768820
906768820
74 Trees Road
Mount Merrion
Blackrock
Dublin
Ireland
Irish
App. Date Res. Date Position
20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
20/10/2006 Director
App. Date Res. Date Position
20/10/2006 Company
Secretary
20/10/2006 07/08/2008 Director
20/10/2006 Director
20/10/2006 07/08/2008 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Director
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
28/04/2005 Company
Secretary
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Bernard Joseph Costelloe

TOURNAY PROPERTIES LTD

CORDAN PROPERTIES LTD

PERSPECTIVE - FIVE LTD

CITIBOND PROPERTIES LIMITED

PERSPECTIVE - FIVE LTD
CASTOUT LIMITED
CASTOUT LIMITED

TOURNAY PROPERTIES LTD
EYNHAM PROPERTIES LTD
DONA PROPERTIES LTD
MOLSAN PROPERTIES LTD
ARDAN PROPERTIES LTD
NORTHOLT PROPERTIES LTD
CORDAN PROPERTIES LTD
SILVIN PROPERTIES LTD
DALMELLINGTON LIMITED
SEATTLE LAKES BAY LIMITED
CENTRELINE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

ANOA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
CITIBOND PROPERTIES LIMITED
HIGHTIME UK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04099603

04099609

04099541

03773653

04099541
04770071
04770071

04099603
04099599
04099605
04099615
04099570
04099602
04099609
04099620
04054084
03565791
03870237

03779369
03773653
03580027

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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28/04/2005

28/04/2005

24/03/2005

24/03/2005

24/01/2004
24/06/2003
24/06/2003

04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
04/12/2000
16/08/2000
20/07/2000
14/12/1999

04/08/1999
18/06/1999
12/06/1998

906768820

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
07/08/2008 Director
07/08/2008 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
02/01/2001 Director
07/08/2008 Director

07/08/2008 Director
Director
Director



